
[image: image1.wmf]Attach.tif

FINANCE AMENDMENT

The Finance Committee offers its first amendment to File No. 2011-499:
(1) On page 2, line 28, strike “Exhibit 3” and insert “Revised Exhibit 3, labeled as “Revised Exhibit 3, Amended Agree, August 16, 2011 - Finance””; and 
(2) Remove Exhibit 3 and replace with the Revised Exhibit 3 attached hereto; and 

(3) On page 1, line 1, amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.    

Form Approved:

     /s/  Margaret M. Sidman     _ 
Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By:
Margaret M. Sidman 
G:\SHARED\LEGIS.CC\2011\Amends\2011-499 Finance amd.doc 
1
- 2 -


_1375517895/Attach.tif
2011-499 .- 0?0//,17?9

SECOND AMENDMENT
TO
MANAGEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
THE CITY OF JACKSONVILLE
AND
FIDDLER’S GREEN GOLF COURSE, LLC

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO MANAGEMENT SERVICES AGREEMENT
(the “Second Amendment”), by and between the CITY OF JACKSONVILLE, a Florida
municipal corporation (the “City”’) and FIDDLER’S GREEN GOLF COURSE, LLC, a
Florida limited liability company (“Fiddler’s Green”), is made: effective as of the ___ day of
, 2011.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the City and Meadowbrook Golf Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation

(“Meadowbrook™) entered into that certain Management Serv1ces Agreement dated October 4,
1999 (the “Agreement”); and,

WHEREAS, Meadowbrook, with the consent of the City, assigned the Agreement .to
Capstone Golf, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (“Capstone”) pursuant to an
Assignment of Management Services dated May 31, 2005; and .

WHEREAS, Capstone has assigned the Agreement to Fiddler’s Green Golf Course, LLC )
pursuant to an Assignment of Management Services Agreement of even date herewith (the
“Assignment”); and

WHEREAS,‘ the City consented to such Assignment of even date herewith on the
condition that this Second Amendment, together with other conditions, be executed; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement been amended once previously; and

WHEREAS, the City and Fiddler’s Green desire to amend the Agreement as set forth
herein;

NOW, -THEREFORE, for good and valualgle consideration, the receipt and sufficiency
of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings in the
Agreement.

Revised Exhibit 3
Amended Agreement

August 16, 2011 - Finance
Page 1 of 12
2011-499

2. Capstone has assigned the Agreement to Fiddler’s Green. Therefore, Fiddler’s
Green shall take the place of Capstone in said Agreement and all amendments thereto; and
Fiddler’s Green shall be responsible and liable for ‘all the work, requirements, duties, liabilities
and obligations of Capstone pursuant to said Agreement and all amendments thereto; and
Fiddler’s Green shall be entitled to all rights of Capstone pursuant to said Agreement and all
amendments thereto.

3. Concurrent with the execution and delivery of this Amendment, Fiddler’s Green
delivers to the City an irrevocable letter of credit established by a bank located in Jacksonville,
Florida, in the amount of $100,000 in the form attached hereto as Exhibit A (the “Letter of
Credit”). In the event of a default by Fiddler's Green under the Agreement beyond any
applicable notice and cure period provided in the Agreement, City may draw and apply any
remaining balance under the Letter of Credit to sums due by Fiddler’s Green under the terms of
the Agreement. In the event City draws any sum under the Letter of Credit due to the fact that the -
Letter of Credit will not renew in any year during the term of the Agreement, the sum drawn
shall be held as in a city account.

4. Fiddler’s Green acknowledges that the City received a license for the Golf Course -
from the Department of the Navy at the time the Agreement was executed and that the Golf
Course has been transferred by deed from the Department of the Navy to the City, and Fiddler’s
Green agrees that Fiddler’s Green shall not engage in actions that would result in soil removal,
excavation and digging, or otherwise engage in any actions that would violate the restrictions
imposed on the Golf Course by the Department of the Navy and/or the Florida Department of
Environmental Protection. .

5. Section 1.3 of said Agreement is amended, in part, to provide reimbursement to
Fiddler’s Green from the Fiddler’s Green Golf Course Special Revenue Fund, Section 111.145,
Ordinance Code, for certain pre-approved expenses not exceeding $10,000, and to remove
language regarding payment of an expiration fee by the Clty under Section 9.2 of this Agreement
and, as amended, shall read as follows:

“1.3  Fiddler’'s Green shall be responsible for providing any additional personal
property and equipment and all maintenance staff and management staff necessary to manage
and operate the Facility. No personal property and equipment or staff shall be provided by the
City other than the FFE in place on the commencement date. Fiddler’s Green will have an
obligation to maintain, repair and replace these items as needed so that the original level of FFE
remains in place throughout this Agreement; provided however, that Fiddler’s Green will be
entitled to reimbursement from the Fiddler’s Green Golf Course Special Revenue Fund, Section
111.145, Ordinance Code, for expenses for capital improvements and repairs not exceeding
$10,000 and previously approved in writing by the City. Any additional items purchased by
Fiddler’s Green which represent an expansion of the FFE inventory above the original level
(including replacements thereof) and for which the City does not provide reimbursement will be
Fiddler’s Green property upon expiration or termination of this Agreement unless City becomes
obligated to pay a termination fee pursuant to Sectlon 9.1, in which event upon payment of such
fee, all items will become City property.”

" Revised Exhibit 3

Amended Agreement
August 16, 2011 - Finance
Page 2 of 12
2011-499

6. Section 2.1 of said Agreement is amended, in part, to extend the term of the
Agreement for an additional six (6) years and to remove language concerning the City’s failure
to obtain a fee transfer or lease of the Facility, and, as amended, shall read as follows:

“2.1.  The term of the Agreement shall be for twenty-one (21) years beginning upon the
commencement date. The commencement date shall be October 4, 1999, the date property
interests in the Facility are transferred to the City from the Federal Government and the City has
the legal authority to assume control of the Facility pursuant to that certain license dated August
6, 1999, between the United States, acting through the Department of the Navy, and the City (the
“License™).” '

7. . Section 2.2 of said Agreement is amended, in part, to provide for an annual base
fee for the extended term of the Agreement and, as amended, shall read as follows:

“2.2 Fiddler’s Green will pay a base fee, plus applicable sales taxes, to the City on an

- annual basis within thirty (30) days after the end of each calendar year, as follows:

Revised
Amended

YEAR : - BASE FEE
1999 through 2000 _ 0
2001 through 2003 : | $6,000
2004 through 2007 $15,000
2008 through 2011 $22,000
2012 through 2020 A $30,000”
8. Section 2.3 of said Agreement is er;mended, in part, to provide for an annual

percentage fee for the extended term of the Agreement and, as amended, shall read as follows:

“2.3  Fiddler’s Green will also pay a percéntage fee, plus applicable sales taxes, to the
City (based on gross revenues) on an annual basis, within thirty (30) days after the end of each
calendar year as follows: '

YEAR PERCENTAGE OF GROSS
REVENUES
1999 through 2000 0%
2001 through 2002 : 1%
2003 through 2020 2%

Exhibit 3
Agreement )

August 16, 2011 - Finance vt
Page 3 of 12
2011-499

In respect of calendar years 2001 and 2002, percentage rent shall not be payable if gross
revenues of the facility are less than $900,000 during the applicable calendar year. Gross
revenues shall mean all revenues generated in respect of or related to the use of the Facility,
including, without limitation, greens fees, cart fees, sale or rental of golf related merchandise,
golf lessons, driving range, food and beverage (including liquor) sales, rental of the Facility or a
portion thereof for golf or non-golf functions.”

9. Section 3.7 of said Agreement is amended, in part, to provide reimbursement to
Fiddler’s Green from the Fiddler’s Green Golf Course Special Revenue Fund for expenses for
capital improvements and repairs not exceeding $10,000 and previously approved in writing by
the City, and, as amended, shall read as follows: =

“3.7.  Except for costs of capital improvements and repairs reimbursed as provided in
Section 1.3, Fiddler’s Green shall, at its sole cost,’ maintain -and repair the Facility, subject to
ordinary wear and tear, and keep the Facility in good order and in safe and sanitary condition.”

10. Section 9.2 is amended, in part, to remove language regarding payment of an
expiration fee by the City and, as amended, shall read as follows:

9.2 “Upon termination as a result of a default by Fiddler’s Green, Fiddler’s Green’s
rights set forth in Section 9.1 shall be canceled.”

11. Section 11.4 of said Agreement is amended, in part, to provide current addresses
for the parties and, as amended, shall read as follows: '

“11.4 All notices denominated as such by this Agreement, or the City Code, or Florida
law, required to be given to Fiddler’s Green hereunder shall be in writing, and shall be given by
hand delivery or United States mail, postage prepaid address to Fiddler’s Green:

Fiddler’s Green ‘Golf Course, LL.C
257 Jones Road
Jacksonville, Florida 32220

All notices to be given to the City shall be in writing and shall be given by hand delivery or
United States mail, postage prepaid to City: ' '

Department of Recreation & Community Services
214 North Hogan Street, Suite 3102
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

With copy to: City of Jacksonville
Office of General Counsel
Attn: Government Operations
117 West Duval Street, Suite 480
Jacksonville, Florida 32202

Revised Exhibit 3

Amended Agreement

August 16, 2011 - Finance
Page 4 of 12
2011-499

12. Exhibit B attached to the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with a
new Exhibit B attached hereto and incorporated into the Agreement by this reference as Exhibit
B to this Amendment.

13. Exhibit “C” attached to the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with
a new Exhibit “C” attached hereto and incorporated into the Agreement by this reference as
Exhibit “C” to this Amendment. Notwithstanding anything in the Agreement to the contrary,
Fiddler’s Green shall only be responsible for maintaining the FFE, as defined in the Agreement,
and the Facility in its condition as of the date of this Assignment, ordinary wear and tear
excepted.

14. City agrees and acknowledges that Fiddler’s Green will pay the fee contained in
Section 2.3 for the entire calendar year 2011, and Fiddler’s Green agrees and acknowledges that
it has received a credit from Capstone for the fee that would be owed from January 1, 2011 to the
date of this Amendment.

15. © The City hereby certifies to Fiddler’s Green that the following are true and
correct: L

a. The Agreement is valid, in full force and effect, and has been modified or
amended only as provided in the First Amendment to Management Services Agreement
and in this Second Amendment.

b. To the best of the City’s knowledge, Capstone is the current and sole
operator and tenant of the facility under the Agreement, and City has received no notice
of any further assignment or sublease by Capstone of its interests in the Facility.

C. Except as noted in the City’s Consent to Assignment of even date
: herew1th there is no present default under the Agreement or any event with which the
giving of notice, passage of time, or “both, would constitute a default under the

~ Agreement. -

d. No payments, deposits or other charges are presently due or owing under
this Agreement. All payments, deposits or charges have been made through December
31, 2010.

16.  All of the other terms of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force and
effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed as of this Second Amendment date.

17. This Second Amendment may be executed in counterpart and facsnmle signature,
the counterpart and facsimiles of which, when taken together, shall be deemed to constitute an
entire and original Amendment.

Revised Exhibit 3
Amended Agreement

August 16, 2011 - Finance
Page 5 of 12
2011-499

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands and affixed their
seals as of the day and year set forth below.

ATTEST: SCITY OF JACKSONVILLE
Neill W, McArthur, Jr. | Alvin Brown
Corporation Secretary Mayor

[Corporate Seal]

WITNESSES: : FIDDLER’S GREEN GOLF COURSE,
. ' LLC o
By:
Print or type name ‘ Print or type name

Its:

Print or type name

- Form Approved:

By:
Office of General Counsel

G:\Gov't Operations\IMCain\PREC\FIDDLER'S GREEN\SECOND AMENDMENT.doc

Revised Exhibit 3

Amended Agreement

August 16, 2011 - Finance
Page 6 of 12
2011-499

Revised Exhibit 3
Amended Agreement

Exhibit A

Tax Transmissidn GE2RZ00L ErdIRTE PN OPAGE. TR0V Rax Server

Hailriof Kl resatio n Sandzns
Hﬁﬁhﬁﬂ
o €06
mmw. Hazy
Jume 2T 201
Atlre JEKITIRELL
- Addrassax: 047586500
Dear  BKITTRELL,
Rec B ITTRE: Lw. m@aﬁtmﬂumta‘sﬂ
-Pargemmquaslﬁw&a:edlmm the R Rewinng i miation oo tha ghavi refirsaesd-
ageant a8 ok T i1 tha FuE wing ke tistion'cg ha abavs reférsaced
Qpeniyy Diata: EaEannr
Cradd 4l : - asu,mm
Gun‘&ﬂ!&alanaah : 298088
Infernnt Rt H00%
Blaluz: GRPEM.

~ Ifyon have any quéstions: fapaiellog tha dbioie Infoimation, pleaka ol SurCastonar

Serice ot 5057215252, Mosdey Smisgh S day 10: U mda 43000 i, BE,

Thzmk R,
Balarce Cortinmstiog Samicas

By acoepliegthls Infurmalion, he ectigiens deal rprossets ant vgimines i Wedls Fango Bytk; 9.4 |
{WEllS gy, hay tha vesipint i mmwmhr b Qansoriae s fed v LAl mswb:ma&ém The:

- mciplont agrces the gl ﬂm&iﬂm mmtammm gt Pas, unkéswcornpeliod' i do e by

leeh precoog Aol o it will-Bwdally uog i HisAsToomsdon. o Thesesilont sl nomlisdeds that Wdﬂ%

40 Wfﬂﬁdﬁmmlhiwmkmwmm T eoeijicnt feriber

ackraieloidnbs that the infamaling o cliseoosc T e Echitianibip brtwdion & c:sm:zm'mi Well
&
Foarga. ﬂmntbummmsmt uhsge. ml!m:nm:-éq’ummﬁﬁnm ‘ﬁmwﬁpamam:s w

) ~iﬁ4cﬂmf},!ﬁmﬂdmndhuh§w=nsﬁ‘amha sy fetoted il e sins edat o vssiliieng Fram tha dised
“and useofiha infmetion iy by mfgﬂcﬂ,m :I’rgﬁim mﬁfﬁg, mfmig M‘m}!mimmmn.

represiniarion; e WA e

Exhibit A

&FR Fot

August 16, 2011 - Finance

Page 7 of 12
2011-499

Exhibit B

Cecil Field Golf Club

Cecil Field Commerce Center, Jacksonville Fl.
Phone 778-5245 Fax 772-6239
General Manager, Marcene Pullen
Director of Golf, Michele Richardson

RATES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 18, 2011

DAILY 9 HOLE FEE (MAY-DECEMBER ONLY) $19.25 + tax
After 8:00 AM

I8 HOLES- TWOSOME SPECIAL - Two for $30.00 + tax - Two for $30.00 + tax
All Day Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday
Iwosome REQUIRED, No Additional Discounts

18 HOLES- WEEKDAY ‘

$24.00 + tax
&:00 AM -3:00 PM - :

18 HOLES -WEEKEND -~ .. $27.00 + tax
8:00 AM -3:00 PM

TWILIGHT RATE o $21.86. + tax
3:00 PM -5:00 PM

DUSK RATE : $18.00 + tax
After 5:00 PM

SENIOR/MILITARY/STUDENT/CITY EMP ' $22.00 + tax
Anytime Mon thru Fri—

WEEKDAY WALKING ' $20.66 + tax

JUNIORS (16 & under) play FREE
* Before 1:00 PM- one junior per pay adult.
* After 1:00 PM-up tothree juniors per paying adult

RIDER FEE 38.25 + tax
Add 7% sales tax to the above prices
Prices subject to change

.-llIlllllllHllI.lII.Il.llIlﬂﬂllllﬂ'lljllIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIDIl'lllllll.llllll

RENTAL CLUBS S12.00 + tax
RANGE BALLS , LLARGE . S $7.25 + tax
MEDIUM $4.75 + tax
SMALL $3.25 + tax

PLEASE CALL FOR TEE TIMES (904) 778-5245
* All prices include can. -
* Patrons may walk for $3.00 off standard rate.

Revised Exhibit 3

Amended Agreement

August 16, 2011 - Finance
Page 8 of 12
2011-499

.
] 1 d
e [

, MAINTENANCE
FIDDLER'S GREEN GOLF CLUB INVENTORY
14JANOS/MAINTENANCE
1 ADJUSTED
NUMBER ITEM # . .DESCRIPTION AMOUNT )
1.N0O1026 ‘Toro Greens Mower $ 3,500.00
2'NO170 ‘Toro Greens Mower " $§ 4,000.00
3'NO3RSG817 'Tora Greens Mower _ $ 2,0600.00 |
4i20259 ‘Cushman Dumptruckster $ 2,500.00
9N427819 ‘Cushman Flatbed Truckster $ 3,000.00
6:N432731 ‘Cushman Truckster $ 1,000.00
7!NB7RS8G155 ‘Cushman Dumplruckster . + § 1,000.00 |
8i1NSORSG829 . Cushman Dumpiruckster : $ 1,000.00 |
- . 91250086 iToro 224 Front Deck Mower . $ 1.750.00
10!90RSG425  "Toro 325D Front Deck Mower $ 5,500.00
11°20080 ‘Toro Sandpro 14 ! 1 . $ 1,000.00
_ 12iN01057 .Toro Sandpro 2020 $_2,000.00 |
13INOTRSGE70_'Stelner 420 Tractor . $ 1,000.001
14IN87RSG108 Ryan Greens Air Il . : *§ 1,500.00
15IN84RSG620 :Ryan Sod Cutter $ 1,500.00
161N01054 John Deere 5200 Tractor $ 9,000.00
_ 17:N8SRSG346 :John Deere 1050 Tractor $ 1,500.00
-18i431380 John Deere 1050 Tractor . & 3,500.00
18:50272 John Deere 420 Tractor $ 1,000.00
21429 -Answering Machine - 1
20 21446 .:Case MC 4800 Back Hoe - § 7,500.00
27.49674 iFard F900 Dump Truck $ 500.00
22'18567 Fork Lift Allis Chalmers $ 2,500.00
- 23iN01055 Toro Reel Master Pull Frame ~ W/7 reals $ 5,700.00
24:93RSG826 Toro Top Dresser $ 2,500.00
25'NB8RSG183 .Olathe Blower . $§ 500.00
26:12648 ‘MasseyFergousen Tractor Tractor " $ 2,500,00
27'NB7RSG109 'Ryan Tricaire : '$  200.00
28 N88RSG224 Lesco Pull Frame. $ 1,250.00
: 29-N88RSG250 Vicon Spreader ¥ 100.00
o 30 SORSG564  Toro Grounds Master (Parts) $ 500.00
31:89RSG384  Toro Greens Mower 3000 {Parts) $ 250.00
- 32 75RSG312  -Weed Systems 150 Gailon $ 1,000.00
33112642 Blue over the road tilt {railer $ 50.00
34 18556 Red over the road tilt trailer $ 50.00
35 not assigned John Deere Box Blade - $ 150.00
36-97RSG796  Stow Econg Roll Roller 1 Ton $ 250.00
37 not assigned Toro Sand Pro Spiker ( On sand pro 14) 3 1,000.00
38.847 Toro Sand Pro Box Blade $ 750.00
39 81RSGB40C  Turf Choice PTO Driven Spray System $ 1,000,00
40 not assigned Mitsubishi Pailet Jack § 250.00
41.not assigned - Ryan deep tine pull behind airafier $ 350.00
42 not assigned John Deers Box Blade $ 150.00
43 not assigned _Toro Sand Pro Spiker ( On sand pro 14) $ 1,000.00
44 not assigned Ryan deep tine pull behind airafier -$  350.00
45 not assigned Ryan deep tine pull behind airatier $ 350.00
46 08425 Compressor National 8D MPCO - & 250.00
.47 not assigiied -4 Ton Jack $  200.00
48 L5679833 Rockwell Drill Press $ 400.00
49 49673 - 12 Ton Jack . $___250.00 |
50 12525 Vise Bench'ln Carl-Barn $ 150.00
51 12625 Tap & Tie Set 54 Piéces $ 200.00
52 12627 - Arc Welder AC/DC $ 300.00
53 Pump Pump for pond water - $14,010.00
54 92RSG768-  Range Ball Retrigver iron Horse $ 1,000.00
55 49558 Beftch Grinder~ ™ $__ 50.00
56 49659 Vise -, - _ . $ §9.00
Revised Exhibit 3 ; - SRV _ :
Amended Agreement SR . .. . EXHIBIT C\/

August 16, 2011 - Finance '~ - 7 Dana af L
Page 9 of 12 Lol T L . .
2011-499

MAINTENANCE
57 49660 Wall Locker $ _...50.00
5849662 Battery Charger $ 5000
59 49667 -Tool Box 7 Draiwer $____50.00
60:49665 Parts Washer Degreaser remove
€1 49668 ‘Cabinet 2 door Locking $ ___50.00
62:49669 Cabinet Metal 6 Drawer $ 5000
63 49670 :Cabinet 11 Drawer $ 50.00
B4 25123 :Chain Saw 24 ' scrap _
65725130 Chan Saw 20 scrap
66°49672 Weed Trimmer $ 7500
67 PPF-2100 _  'Tree Pruner $__150.00
68.PB-2100 Echo Blower $ 50.00
69 848 ‘Rake Assy Sandpro Black $ 500.00
70.73RSA178 -- “Engine Moist Red’ $_349.00
71'79RSF095 . Air Compressor Speedaire $ 400.00
72:84RSGB634 .Post Hole Digger ; $- 7500
73'85RSF101 _.Lubricator Alemite Mobile 3§ -
74 BSRSV115 Refrigerator Kenmore $ 100.00
. _75'90RSG522  A/C Heating/Cooling $_200.00
_76:90RSG553  Tuif Guide w Tank . $ _ 100.00
_ .17 91RSG597 _ Plastic Park Bench Norlhside _$_260.00
| ___....78 91RSG598  'Plastic Park Bench #1 $ _200.00
79 91RSG589 _ Plastic Park Bench @practice - $ 200.00
80 91RSG700  Plaslic Park Bench #11 ~§  200.00
81 91RSG701 _ _Piastic Park Bench #4 % _200.00
82.91RSG702 - _Plastic Park Bench #5 $_200.00
.._.B3-91RSG703 ~_-Piastic Park Bench #12 $__ 200.00
e B4 9IRSG704  Plastic Park Bench #14 % 200.00
: ~ 85 91RSG705  Plaslic Park Bench-#14 " $ _200.00
- B 86 91RSG706  Plastic Park Bench #13 3 .200.00
T 87 91RSG707  Plastic Park Benich #6 _ % 200.00
88 91RSG708  Plastic Park Bench #7 % __200.00
89 91RSG709  Plastic Park Bench #8 $ _ 200.00
| 90 91RSG710 _ Plastic Park Bench #9 $_-200.00
___81 91RSG711 _ Plastic Park Bench - $_200.00
e =92 91IRSG712  Plastic Park Bench #2 $_200.00
e O3 81RSG713  Plastic Park Bench #17 o $ _200.00
94 91RSG714 Plastic Park Bench #3 — $ 200.00
. 85 91RSG715 _ Plastic Park Bench #17 S 200.00
.96 91RSG716 __ Plasiic Park Bench #16 $ 20000
97 91RSG717  Plastic Park Bench #18 $  200.00
98 92RSG797  Trailer Utility 3 Wheel _$ _ 350.00
99 not assigned Excell pressure washer $ ~300.00
100 not assigned _Misc. hand tools $__ 500.00
101 not assigned Pallet Jack $ 200.00
102 49663 Wall locker '$ 25,00
10325122 " Trimmer 8T 38100
104 827 Washer Hotpoint e 350,00
—-105 not assigried” Biver Whitpool """ iooitn
L 106 NOOQ?? ..Ball Washer et i e o 3. 400.00
_____END OF MAINTENANGE. '

Revised Exhibit 3

Amended Agreement

August 16, 2011 - Finance
Page 10 of 12

EXHIBIT
Page _)  of E{;
2011-499

SNACK BAR
FIDDLER'S GREEN GOLF. CLUB INVENTORY —~ j
14JANOS/SNACK BAR T
‘ADJUSTED T
ATEM # . 'DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1'865 : TV 25 inch Zenith wiremote $ 125.00 T
2:888 TV 20 inch Zenith wiremote scrap . h
+ 3|889 TV 20 inch Zenith w/remote $§ 7500
4,871 . ‘Wood Grain Trash Receptacie . $_100.00 ]
5:872 ‘Wood Grain Trash Receptacie $ 100.00
6:873 ‘Wood Grain Trash Receptacle $ 100.00
71875 ExhibitiCase Oak Wood Grain $ 100.00
8878 'Beveraje Air Deep Wee[ Cooler $ 758.70
9,881 :Upright Vacuum BLK & Blge $ 100.00 : )
10°883 Invitational Framed Picture ‘$ 150.00
11:884 . The Golfer Framed Picture " $ 150.00°
127885 ‘Calamity Jans Framed Picture $ 150,00
13,886 ‘Toumament Framed Picture $ 150.00 -
14:887 ‘#12 Fairway Framed Picture *$ 150.00 *
15!888 Augusta On Green Framed Picture : $ 150.00 . B}
16.884 -Electric Fryer Wells F-67 scrap
17-895 Hot Food Unit 12x20 ¥ - scrap .
18 599 'Hot Plate " : . scrap o
19900 Cockialt Unit/ice Bin » -$ 840.00
201912 ‘Soup Cooker f i 1§ 150.00 : T
21 913 Soup Cooker . . . ' $ 150.00°
22 958 .Toaster Mini-Conveyor - - - scrap =
23 1001 1Plaslic Chairs w/attached center-: $ 150.00
24 Chairs 6 Arm Chairs Pink Seat Large scrap
25 SMCHAIRS & - Green Seat Wood Chair $ 150.00:
26 808 Square Table Sage Green _$1.200.00
27 809 Arm Chairs Wood Tera Rose . $1,850.00 -
28 810 Side Chairs Wood Heath Green $2,200.00 -
29 811 ‘Square & Round Tables Rose $1,600.00 .
30 812 Tali Bar Stools Green #12 $1,200.00
31 889 Amplifier 40 Watts with mlke scrap )
32 891 Freezer + $2,024.00 - N
33 892 Refrigerator Reach In $1,892.00 . ]
34 893 ‘Cooking; Equipment Stand $2,000.00 B
35 896 Refrigerator Sandwich Unit $3,567.62 .
36'897 Griddle 48x24 FAC-2085001 :8$2,314.20
37 848 Dishwashing Machine $2,500.00
38 1053 Eryer Electric Vuican-, - . $1,40000
39'19TH HOLE Negn:Sign Fiddler's Green 19t $ 400.00 ' T
40.9-004 . Dishtables Stainless Steel $ 250.00 -
41 90RSG547 Safe Adesco 10 Compartment” $2,385.00 .
42 90RSG549 Safe Adesco Golf Course .$1,282.75 )
43'93RSG818 True 3 Keg Bee Cooler $1,261.80
44:93RSG824 Cash Register & Printer Sharp scrap
45 EXHAUST Exhaust System in Kitchen $6,000.00 ]
46 RS50605 Safe scrap
47 4 pink armchairs {damaged) scrap
48 .- Freezer Deep ) $1,800.00
49 s Grease Pump $750.00
50 4 Motorola Radios $1.400.00 )
END OF SNACKBAR 7 5777 T e e e e

Revised Exhibit 3
Amended Agreement

August 16,

2011 - Finance

Page 11 of 12

EXHIBIT _Q___

Page 2 of

2011-499
e

PRO SHOP
FIDDLER'S GREEN GOLF CLUB INVENTORY
14JANQS/PRO-SHOP ]
' ADJUSTED
ATEM#®E . DESCRIPUON AMOUNT
1 13642" -Keyboard s 50.00
2: _ 19485: : Monitor $__100.00
31 19488 iComputer System #0274 $_1,000.00
4: 19488, Keyboard ! "§ 50.00
5 139490. ‘Mouse $ 20,00
6: 20451, CoperanonZOZO . scrap
7. 208497 ' .Calculalor/Texas !nstruments . :§  20.00
8 42596 ‘Desk Melal : . : S 100.00
95 42597, -Desk Brawn i 'S -100.00
10i 42598 ‘Chalr Office Swivel ' 4 i S 5000 (.
11: 425991 -4 Drawer Flle Cabinet , 1§ 75.00
] ! : a : !
12 42601, i2 Drawer Table 1 : s 20.00
N 13 42602, 12 Drawer Table i i i 3 25.00
14;  42603: "Paper Cutier i 'S 3000
15: 42604; 6f Aluminum Table S5 120.00
16, 42605. 8ft Aluminum Table S 140.00
17 42608' ‘6ft Aluminum Table - ! 18 140.00
8-  42608° :Galfer Evenls Marquee i Cremove .
19 42619: : :Office Chair Ralllng . .S 20.00-
20 49702 : Calculatdr ‘S 20.00 )
21, 830: : :Epson 1170 Printer #41610 . " scrap -
22; 843’ ' Slip Printer scrap
23, 867. TV 20inch Zenith w/remole " §  125.00
24 870 iQak Easel Dry Erase : iS__100.00
25 874’ ‘Nee! Kleet Shoe Cleaner remove
26: 879! Mirror Qak Frame ! : i8S 5000
27 880" 'Mirror Oak Frame $  50.00
28. 882 Janitor's Cart Folding . 5 75.00
29: 918 ‘Back-ups Batlery 8ack-up . $ _100.00
30° 1002 2 Door Lockable Bullefin Board | $ 100,00
31 1047 CPR Prompt - ! $ 50.00
32 7SRSFD68 ‘Air Condition West : ' scrap
33:84RSF088 \Golf Trainer Mitsubishi : $ 50.004§
34'B4RSG359 .-Sign Golf Course 4x6: $  100.00 |
35i191RSGaY4 -Bag Stand Two Sides. .9 250,00
" 36° 823 Fiddler's Green Welcome Sign ©$ 1,200.00
37 844 Cash Reqgister scrap
- 38. 877 4 Benches Qak Carmpeled 'S 200.00
39- 890 Amplifier 40 walts :  serap.
40:8RSG(548 -Safe-Adesco Galf : .S 2,385.00
41°92RSG807 8ill Changer Currency ' $ 1,000.00
42:iN Ball Disp ‘Range Ball Dispenseri 1§ 2500.00
43-N Lockers -Lockers Men's (1-85) Ladies $10,000.00
44;Range Mats Range Mats (12) $  500.00
45 not assigned 2 Drawer File Cabinet (Brawn) $___50.00
- 47 not assigned 2 Drawer File Cabinet (White) $ 50.00
48 'not assigned Chair Swivel ' S 20.00
49 -not assigned AJC Quiet Master/oulside locker m scrap
50-not assigned AJC Weslinghouse/small autside m - 5¢rap
51 _not assigned A/IC Weslinghouse/Cart Bam $ 50.00
52 not assigned Engine Hoist/Cart Bam S 200.00
53 not assigned -Dnll Press (Rockwell}® $ _100.00
T Nt
o ‘lem# 19488 Computer Systam/Replaced by KR344A065 s
llem # 13462 Keyboard/Replaced by 9H020034230
ltem# 19485 Monitor/Replaced by Gateway EV500.
Jem # 00918 Battery Back-up/Replaced byNBO1331 1244
Mlem# __ 91RSG8948Bag Stand Two Sides/Replaced with wooden bag stand
ENO OF PRO SHOP

EXHIBIT

Revised Exhibit 3
Amended Agreement

August 16, 2011 - Finance
Page 12 of 12

Page 4 of





